

**RSA No.182 of 2016.**

02.06.2016 Present: Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr.G.R.Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Steps for the service of respondent No.2 not taken.  
The same be positively taken within two days. Thereafter issue  
notices to the said respondent, returnable on **14.07.2016.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge.**

June 2, 2016.  
**(krt)**