

RSA No.182 of 2016

14.7.2016 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 has been served, but there is no appearance on his behalf. Accordingly he is proceeded ex-parte.

Admit on substantial questions of law No.1 and 2 as formulated at Page 10 of the paper book.

CMP No.3188 of 2016

In view of the admission of appeal, parties are directed to maintain status quo the suit property as it exists today.

Application disposed of.

Copy Dasti.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.

July 14, 2016
(sl)