

RSA No. 182 of 2016.

9.11.2016.

Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Steps for service of respondent No.2 not taken.

The same be taken within one week and thereafter issue notice to the said respondent returnable on **11.1.2017**.

Since the appeal stands admitted, list the case before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for service and completion.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

**9th November, 2016.
(GR)**