

**RSA No. 182 of 2016**

**16.10.2019** Present: Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for LR's of respondent  
No.1.

An application for bringing on record the legal  
representatives of respondent No.1 is lying under objection.  
Counsel to remove the same within two days.

List for consideration on **23.10.2019**.

**16<sup>th</sup> October, 2019.**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**