

RSA No. 182 of 2016

23.10.2019 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohal Goel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G. R. Palsra, Advocate, for LR's of respondent No. 1.

CMP(M) No. 1658 & 1659 of 2019

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of respondent No. 1 as mentioned in para-2 of CMP(M) No. 1658 of 2019, returnable for **18.12.2019**. Steps through court process be taken within two days.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

October 23, 2019.
(sanjeev)