

RSA No.182 of 2016.

18.12.2019. Present: Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate, for proposed LR's of respondent No.1.

CMP(M) Nos. 1658 and 1659 of 2019.

By medium of this application being CMP(M) No. 1658 of 2019, the applicant/appellant has sought to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1, who is stated to have expired on 06.02.2017. The application is within time from the date of knowledge. Accordingly, the same is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.1 as mentioned in para-2 of CMP(M) No. 1658 of 2019 are ordered to be brought on record, after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, if any. The applications stand disposed of.

Amended memo of parties accompanying the applications is ordered to be taken on record.

18th December, 2019.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge