

Rakesh Kumar Vs. Madan Gopal (deceased) through LRs & Another.

RSA No. 182 of 2016

8.1.2025

Present: Mr.Abhijeet Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

None for respondent No. 2.

Despite service after admission for 11.1.2017, there is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 2, hence the said respondent is proceeded against ex parte.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant be filed within four weeks, as Mr.Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate representing the appellant has now been designated as Senior Advocate.

List for final hearing on **4th June, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

8th January, 2025
(Keshav)