

***Rakesh Kumar vs. Madan Goptal (deceased) through LRs.***

***RSA No. 182 of 2016***

**04.06.2025 Present:** Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Jia Lal Advocate vice Mr G.R. Palsara, Advocate for respondents No.1(a) to 1(c).

Respondent No.2 is proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 8.1.2025.

Fresh power of attorney on behalf of appellant has not been filed. Be filed within a further period of four weeks positively, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for hearing on ***19<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.***

**June 04, 2025**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**