

Rakesh Kumar vs. Madan Gopal (deceased) through Lrs.

**RSA No.182 of 2016.**

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the appellant.

Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate, vice counsel for the  
respondents.

At the joint request of the parties, list  
after eight weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.**  
(Jai)